©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
November, 2014 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
2N6040/D
PNP - 2N6040, 2N6042,
NPN - 2N6043, 2N6045
Plastic Medium-Power
Complementary Silicon

VBE @ VCE = 4.0 V
Figure 10. “On” Voltages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N6040G TO−220
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
2N6042G TO−220
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
2N6043G TO−220
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
2N6045G TO−220
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
onsemi,  , and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates
and/or subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property.
A listing of onsemi’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent−Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any